     �
DS-2CC12D8T-AMM
2 MP Ultra-Low Light Indoor “Casino” Box Camera
• 2 MP High Performance CMOS
• Ultra-Low Light
• 1920 × 1080 Resolution
• 120 dB True WDR, 3D DNR
• Up-the-Coax (HIKVISION-C)
The Hikvision DS-2CC12D8T-AMM 2 MP Ultra-Low
Light Indoor Box Camera features a 2 MP high
performance CMOS sensor with 1920 x 1080
resolution. True 120 dB WDR (Wide Dynamic Range)
and 3D DNR (Dynamic Noise Reduction) enhance
image quality. Up-the-Coax using Hikvision-C
protocol allows camera control over the coaxial
line for efficiency.
Available Models:
DS-DS-2CC12D8T-AMM
© 2018-2019 Hikvision USA Inc. • All Rights Reserved • Specifications subject to change without notice.
Hikvision USA Inc., 18639 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA • Hikvision Canada, 4848 rue Levy, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2P1
Tel: +1-909-895-0400 • Toll Free in USA: +1-866-200-6690 • E-Mail: sales.usa@hikvision.com • www.hikvision.com 032719NA
Specifications
 DS-2CC12D8T-AMM
Camera
Image Sensor 2.0 megapixel progressive scan CMOS
Signal System PAL/NTSC
Frame Rate NTSC: 1080p @ 30 fps
Resolution 1920 (H) × 1080 (V)
Minimum Illumination Color: 0.005 lux @ (ƒ/1.2, AGC on), 0 lux with IR
Shutter Speed NTSC: 1/30 s to 1/50,000 s
Lens Mount C/CS mount
Auto-Iris DC drive
Synchronization Internal synchronization
WDR (Wide Dynamic Range) >120 dB
Menu
AGC Supported
Day/Night Mode Auto/color/BW (black and white)
White Balance ATW/MANUAL
Privacy Mask ON/OFF, 4 programmable privacy masks
Motion Detection 4 programmable motion areas
Backlight Compensation Supported
3D DNR (Digital Noise Reduction) Level 1 to 10
Language English, Chinese
Functions Brightness, sharpness, mirror
Interface
Video Output 1 HD analog output/1 CVBS output (75 Ω/BNC)
General
Operating Conditions -22° to 140° F (-30° to 60° C), humidity: 80% or less (non-condensation)
Power Supply 12 VDC ±25%
-A: 24 VAC ±25%
Power Consumption Maximum 3 W
Material Metal
Communication Up-the-Coax, protocol: HIKVISION-C (TVI output)
Dimensions 2.73" × 2.13" × 2.2" (69.29 mm × 54 mm × 56 mm)
Weight Approximately 0.39 lb (175 g)
Dimensions
Accessories
TV2710D-MPIR
2.7 mm – 10 mm, ƒ/1.4
Manual Varifocal Lens
WBS
Box Camera Short Wall
Mount
CHB
Outdoor Housing
w/Bracket
DS-1H18
Video Balun